

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

**Legislative File No:** 2009-0551

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

**DATE:** December 8, 2009

**SUBJECT:** Appointment of two (2) City Council Members to the Pine Trace Committee

At the Regular City Council meeting of December 7, 2009, Council directed the re-establishment of the Pine Trace Committee. This Legislative File is for the nomination/appointment of two (2) City Council Members to this Committee each for a one-year term to expire December 6, 2010.